

Bid Number IFB 20-PR-008
Bid Title Rio Rancho Sports Complex Erosion Control Project
Project Number PW2073

							Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low 1		Next Apparent Low 2			
							Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		RMCI, Inc.		H. O. Construction, Inc.			
Bid Portion	Bid Item	SpecType	Spec#	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
BB	001	NMDOT	702000	PROJECT SIGN, INSTALLED AT LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY CITY COMPLETE	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00		
BB	002	NMDOT	702810/61800	TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADING, ANY/ALL ACCESS SIGNS & PERMITS REQUIRED BY CITY OF RIO RANCHO, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,505.00	\$ 9,505.00		
BB	003	NMDOT	603281	CONTROL OF STORM WATER & NUISANCE FLOW, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,004.00	\$ 10,004.00		
BB	004	Other	XXX	MATERIALS TESTING, COMPLETE	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
BB	005	NMDOT	801000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY/STAKING, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 17,540.00		
BB	006	NMDOT	207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION - SLOPE PAVING	SY	7,164	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,312.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,492.00		
BB	007	NMDOT	519000	SHOTCRETE 6" THICK W/ #4 REBAR @ 12" BOTH WAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7,164	\$ 71.00	\$ 508,644.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 673,416.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 573,120.00		
BB	008	NMDOT	602010	RIPRAP APRON - NMDOT CLASS B, DUMPED RIPRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE, INCL FILTER FABRIC, SGP.	CY	165	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,450.00		
BB	009	NMAPWA	701.01.18	EXCAVATION & BACKFILL FOR MINOR STRUCTURES - EXCAVATION & BACKFILL FOR SLOPE PAVING BELOW EXISTING ARROYO FLOWLINE GRADE, INCLUDES ALL WORK NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT BURIED PORTION OF SHOTCRETE, INCLUDING BACKFILL EFFORTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7,900	\$ 9.50	\$ 75,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 158,000.00		
BB	010	NMDOT	604001	NMDOT SPECIFICATION GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 - INCLUDES BACKFILLING AND ANCHORS PER SPECIFICATION. LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED IN FIELD.	SY	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00		
BB	011	NMDOT	203100	BORROW MATERIAL - HAUL MATERIAL FROM CITY STOCKPILE (APPROXIMATELY 5 MILES) AND WINDROW IN NEAT LINE ALONG PROJECT ALIGNMENT IN MONTYOAS ARROYO	CY	8,500	\$ 6.50	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 95,200.00		
BB	012	NMDOT	203000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - PLACEMENT/COMPACTION OF WINDROW BORROW MATERAIL ADJACENT TO BANK	CY	8,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 153,000.00		
BB	013	NMDOT	662400	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00		
BB	014	NMDOT	632020	NMDOT CLASS C SEEDING, DISTURBED AREAS INCL. OVER GEOSYNTHETIC, COMPLETE	AC	1	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 10,005.00		
BB	015	NMDOT	603281	NPDES & SWPPP, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00		
BB	016	NMDOT	603261	MULCH SOCKS	LF	2,960	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,992.00		
BB	017	NMDOT	621000	MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 78,199.00	\$ 78,199.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
BB	018	NMDOT	570437	24" CMP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	176	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00		
BB	019	NMDOT	570441	24" CMP END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 3,003.00		
BB	020	NMDOT	570437	CMP MITERED TO SLOPE	EA	4	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 1,416.00		
BB	021	NMAPWA	701.01.05	TRENCHING, BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION FOR 18-26" PIPE, UP TO 8' DEPTH	LF	236	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,036.00		
BB	022	NMDOT	601000	EXISTING PIPE 16-36" REMOVE AND DISPOSE	LF	108	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,728.00		
BB	023	NMDOT	570950	EXISTING PIPE 16-36" EXCAVATE AND REPLACE AT NEW SLOPE	LF	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00		
BB	024	NMDOT	607080	POST & CABLE PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	LF	1,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 51,000.00		
							Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		RMCI, Inc.		H. O. Construction, Inc.			
Total for Base Bid							\$	897,885.00	\$	1,162,078.00	\$	1,228,461.00		
Overall Bid Total							\$	897,885.00	\$	1,162,078.00	\$	1,228,461.00		
Identifies discrepancies in bid submission							NMGRT	7.6875%	\$	69,024.91	\$	89,334.75	\$	94,437.94
							Bid Total + GRT	\$	966,909.91	\$	1,251,412.75	\$	1,322,898.94	

Posted to City website 11/14/19

Apparent Low Bidder